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Department of Public Safety 
JCPC Area Consultant Contact Information 

 

 
 

State Office Physical Location: 3010 Hammond Business Place, Raleigh, NC 27603 

Mailing Address: 4212 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-4212 Courier Box: 56-20-08 

 

Teresa Price, Assistant Director: (O) 919-743-8187 (teresa.price@ncdps.gov) (Work Cell) 919-632-6182  

Pam Hoggard, Program Assistant: (O) 919-743-8186 (pam.hoggard@ncdps.gov)  

REGION ADDRESS STAFF/TITLE PHONE EXT. CELL FAX E-MAIL 

 

 

 

EASTERN 

404 St. Andrews Dr. 

Greenville, NC  27834                    

COURIER BOX:  

01-46-59 

Nancy Hodges, JCPC Area Consultant 252-355-9013 26 252-947-1565 252-439-1807 nancy.hodges@ncdps.gov  

Jesse Riggs, JCPC Area Consultant 252-355-9013 24 252-916-2156 252-439-1807 jesse.riggs@ncdps.gov    

Pam Stokes, JCPC Area Consultant 252-355-9013 25 919-920-4975 252-439-1807 pamela.f.stokes@ncdps.gov   

Denise Bond, Processing Assistant 252-355-9013 23 N/A 252-439-1807 denise.bond@ncdps.gov  

 

 

 

CENTRAL 

 

4212 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-4212 

COURIER BOX: 

56-20-08 

 

Ronald Tillman,  JCPC Area Consultant 

910-997-9281 
(Richmond County) 

 

N/A 

 

919-323-6845 

 

919-575-3410 

 

ronald.tillman@ncdps.gov  

 

Cindy Porterfield,  JCPC Area Consultant 

919-575-3166 
(C.A. Dillon) 

 

268 

 

919-810-8803 

 

919-575-3410 

 

cindy.porterfield@ncdps.gov  

 

Lynne Fleetwood, Processing Assistant 

919-743-8143 
(State Office) 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

919-715-2165 

 

lynnefleetwood@ncdps.gov  

 

 

PIEDMONT 

131 E. Innes St., Ste. 206 

Salisbury, NC 28144 

COURIER BOX: 

 05-33-19 

Rich Smith,  JCPC Area Consultant 704-603-6833 26 704-787-0272 704-603-6832 rich.smith@ncdps.gov  

Scott Stoker,  JCPC Area Consultant 704-603-6833 25 704-956-3984 704-603-6832 p.scott.stoker@ncdps.gov  

 

Cynthia E. Allen, Processing Assistant 

 

704-603-6833 

 

21 

 

N/A 

 

704-603-6832 

 

cynthia.e.allen@ncdps.gov  

 

 

 

WESTERN 

743 Old US 70 Highway 

Swannanoa, NC  28778 

COURIER BOX: 

12-83-02 

June Ward,  JCPC Area Consultant 828-250-3809 5685 828-231-4719 828-250-3821 june.ward@ncdps.gov  

Linda Graney,  JCPC Area Consultant 828-250-3809 5683 828-230-3590 828-250-3821 linda.graney@ncdps.gov  

Massey Whiteside,  JCPC Area Consultant 828-250-3809 5692 828-231-1621 828-250-3821 massey.whiteside@ncdps.gov  

Cora Brackett, Processing Assistant 828-250-3809 5682 N/A 828-250-3821 cora.brackett@ncdps.gov  
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